Places: Onawa city, |1A

Demographic and Income Profile
Prepared by ESRI

Summary

Population

Households

Families

Average Household Size
Owner Occupied HUs
Renter Occupied HUs
Median Age

Trends: 2008-2013 Annual Rate

Population

Households

Families

Owner HHs

Median Household Income

Households by Income

< $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,000
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age

0-4
5-9

10- 14
15- 19
20 - 24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55 - 64
65-74
75-84
85+

Race and Ethnicity

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone
Asian Alone

Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)

2000
3,091
1,329
796
2.25
970
359
425
Area
-0.76%
-0.69%
-1.14%
-1.09%
2.9%
2000
Number Percent
340 25.6%
136 10.2%
193 14.5%
355 26.7%
205 15.4%
61 4.6%
6 0.5%
10 0.8%
24 1.8%
$34,763
$40,744
$17,928
2000
Number Percent
180 5.8%
198 6.4%
194 6.3%
198 6.4%
124 4.0%
326 10.5%
429 13.9%
345 11.2%
311 10.1%
330 10.7%
288 9.3%
168 5.4%
2000
Number Percent
3,025 97.9%
1 0.0%
36 1.2%
6 0.2%
0.0%
1 0.0%
21 0.7%
33 1.1%

2008
2,952
1,287
754
2.22
958
329
443
2008
Number Percent
205 15.9%
152 11.8%
130 10.1%
259 20.1%
313 24.3%
145 11.3%
46 3.6%
6 0.5%
32 2.5%
$44,863
$54,406
$24,099
2008
Number Percent
181 6.1%
172 5.8%
174 5.9%
170 5.8%
142 4.8%
300 10.2%
361 12.2%
386 13.1%
345 11.7%
281 9.5%
250 8.5%
186 6.3%
2008
Number Percent
2,874 97.4%
1 0.0%
39 1.3%
11 0.4%
2 0.1%
1 0.0%
24 0.8%
42 1.4%

Number
175

147

92

177

358

164

83

12

36

$51,769
$63,559
$28,243

Number
169
161
168
164
131
276
307
375
381
283
234
188

Number
2,758

1

40

15

3

1

25

48

2013
2,842
1,243

712
2.21
907
336
46.2

National
1.23%
1.26%
1.05%
1.07%
3.19%

2013

Percent
14.1%
11.8%
7.4%
14.2%
28.8%
13.2%
6.7%
1.0%
2.9%

2013

Percent
6.0%
5.7%
5.9%
5.8%
4.6%
9.7%
10.8%
13.2%
13.4%
10.0%
8.2%
6.6%

2013

Percent

97.0%

0.0%

1.4%

0.5%

0.1%

0.0%

0.9%

1.7%
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2008 Household Income 2008 Population by Race

$75K-89K (11.3%)

r35K-$49K (20.1%)

$100K-$149K (3.6% | 704
$150-199K+ (0.5%) -
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<$15K (15.9%),

Percent
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$25K-34K (10.1%)

2008 Percent Hispanic Origin: 1.4%




